1	Program - Not to Exceed \$20,700,000]
2	
3	Resolution approving the Professional Services Agreement, Contract No. 50276 for the
4	Curbside Management Program between SP Plus Corporation and the City and County
5	of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission, for a three year term
6	with one two-year option to extend, in an amount not to exceed \$20,700,000 to
7	commence on November 1, 2021, through October 31, 2024.
8	
9	WHEREAS, On November 10, 2020, by Resolution No. 20-0206, the Airport
10	Commission authorized the issuance of a Request for Proposals (RFP) for the Curbside
11	Management Program; and
12	WHEREAS, On April 23, 2021, the Airport received five proposals and staff concluded
13	that four proposals met the minimum qualifications and one firm was deemed non-responsive;
14	and
15	WHEREAS, A three-person evaluation panel reviewed and rated the proposals and
16	oral presentations and SP Plus Corporation was the highest-ranked firm; and
17	WHEREAS, Staff negotiated a three-year Professional Services Agreement (the
18	"Agreement") with one two-year option to extend for the Curbside Management Program
19	exercisable at the sole discretion of the Airport Commission; and
20	WHEREAS, On July 20, 2021, by Resolution No. 21-0153, the Airport Commission
21	awarded the Agreement to SP Plus Corporation for a three-year term, commencing November
22	1, 2021, through October 31, 2024, in a total amount not to exceed \$20,700,000; and
23	WHEREAS, Copies of the Agreement are on file with the Clerk of the Board of
24	Supervisors in File No. 210909; now, therefore, be it

25

1	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Professional Services
2	Agreement, Contract 50276 for the Curbside Management Program between SP Plus
3	Corporation and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport
4	Commission, for a three-year term commencing November 1, 2021, in an amount not to
5	exceed \$20,700,000; and, be it
6	FURTHER RESOLVED, That within thirty (30) days of the Contract being fully
7	executed by all parties, the Airport Commission shall provide the executed Contract to the
8	Clerk of the Board for inclusion into the official file.
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	